Valves for
Power Generation
ASME Classes
600 – 4500
A New Generation of Valves
www.jdvusa.com  |  832.939.9944  |  12411 Citypark Dr #100 Missouri City, TX 77489
JBF Series Severe Service Metal-Seated Ball Valves
JDV was founded in Taiwan in 1975, and from

B
12  | |  13All information in this document is subject to change without notice. All information in this document is subject to change without notice.
How To Order GuideHow To Order Guide
NPS 1 32LTD 40JBFH 66072 CRCSW GF22 L
JBF CV TABLE
JBFH CV - ASME 600~3200 LTD
BORE
PIPE SIZE
0.5 0.75 1.00
SCH80  SCH160 XXS SCH80 SCH160 XXS SCH80 SCH160  XXS
0.55 13.1 9.1 1.9 14.3 15.0 9.1 13.1 13.8 15.0
0.72 - - - - - - 29.3 31.2 18.4
1.06 - - - - - - - - -
1.34 - - - - - - - - -
JBFH CV - ASME4500 LTD
0.66 - - - 15.8 15.3 7.1 17.2 17.2 15.3
1.00 - - - - - - - - -
JBFL CV
0.55 26.3 26.3 26.3 - - - - - -
0.72 - - - 61.4 61.4 61.4 - - -
1.06 - - - - - - 113.8 113.8 113.8
1.44 - - - - - - - - -
1.94 - - - - - - - - -
JBFL CV
0.55 - - - - - - - - -
0.72 - - - - - - - - -
1.06 - - - - - - - - -
1.44 268 268 268 - - - - - -
1.94 - - - 501 501 501 - - -
JBF CV TABLE
JBFH CV - ASME 600~3200 LTD
BORE
PIPE SIZE
1.50 2.00 2.50
SCH80  SCH160 XXS SCH80 SCH160 XXS SCH80 SCH160  XXS
0.55 - - - - - - - - -
0.72 30.5 32.0 34.7 - - - - - -
1.06 52.5 58.5 73.9 70.6 73.8 80.1 - - -
1.34 - - - 119.9 138.3 148.6 122.6 129.9 150.3
JBFH CV - ASME4500 LTD
0.66 16.3 17.3 18.4 - - - - - -
1.00 56.3 61.9 73.3 59.4 64.7 68.7 51.7 57.3 63.6
How To Order Guide
We’ve created an easy guide to help our customers order our severe service ball valves.
NPS 1 32LTD-JBFH-072-SW-F22-40-66-CRC-G-L
Example: NPS 1, Class 3200 Limited, JBFH Series, 0.72" Bore, Socketweld Ends, F22 Body,
410SS Trim + Chrome Carbide Coated, A286 Gr. 660 Stem, Graphite Packing, Lever Operated
Size
NPS 0.5 - NPS 12
Valve Type
JBFL = Low Pressure Severe Service Metal-Seated Ball Valve
JBFH = High Pressure Severe Service Metal-Seated Ball Valve
JBFX = Large Diameter Severe Service Metal-Seated Ball Valve
End Connection
SW = Socketweld
BW### = Buttweld (advise schedule)
T = FNPT
RF = Raised Face
Trim Material
40 = 410SS Trim
71 = Inconel 718 Trim
2 = 316SS Trim
X = Special Trim
Operator
L = Lever (Lockable)
G = Gear
BS = Bare Stem
A = Actuator
Seat Material
CRC = Chrome Carbide
SF = Spray & Fuse
Pressure Class
6LTD = ASME Class 600 LIMITED 9 = ASME Class 900
15LTD = ASME Class 1500 LIMITED 15 = ASME Class 1500
32LTD = ASME Class 3200 LIMITED 25 = ASME Class 2500
45LTD = ASME Class 4500 LIMITED 45 = ASME Class 4500
Port Size & Configuration
FP = Full Port 134 = 1.34" Bore
055 = 0.55" Bore 066 = 0.66" Bore
072 = 0.72" Bore 100 = 1.00" Bore
106 = 1.06" Bore
Body Material
A105 = A105 F91 = A182 F91 TYPE 2
F11 = A182 F11 F316 = A182 F316
F22 = A182 F22 CL 3 F317 = A182 F317
F5 = A182 F5 F347 = A182 F347
F9 = A182 F9
Stem Material
66 = A286 Gr. 660 Stem
71 = Inconel 718 Stem
* = Omit if Not Required
Stem Seal
G = API 622 Compliant Graphite
14  | |  15All information in this document is subject to change without notice. All information in this document is subject to change without notice.
www.jdvusa.com  |  832.939.9944  |  12411 Citypark Dr #100 Missouri City, TX 77489
JDV-MSBV-1223
A NEW GENERATION OF VALVES